D
IG
IT
A
L
 PA
N
E

P4: Non STD Input Adj. (Span) (Fine)
(S2-2 Must be ON)
How To Order
Example BC 1 DX G
BEACON
Power:
1= 5VDC
2= 8-24VDC (DC ranges jumper selectable)
4= 115VAC All ranges
5= 230VAC jumper selectable
Input:
DS=DC Volt/Current display STD Input (no scaling)
D0= DC Volt/Current scale from "0" only
DX=DC Volt/Current scale with "0" offset
A0= AC or DC Volt/Current scale from "0" only
AX=AC or DC Volt/Current scale with "0" offset
Options:
G= Green LED's
S= Small Bezel (2.12" H x 4.01" W)
2A= 0 - 1.999 A input option
5A= 0 - 5 Amp input option
Accessories:
BCAL1 = Descriptor Labels: %, °F, °C, Hz, kHz,
RPS, V DC, mA DC, mV DC, V AC,
mA AC, mV AC, uA DC, A AC, A DC
BCAL2 = Descriptor Labels: ft/sec, ft/min, ft/hr,
ft3/sec, ft3/min, ft3/hr, GPM, GPH, RPM,
in/sec, in/min, in/hr, lb/sec, lb/min, lb/hr
BCAL3 = Descriptor Labels: L/sec, L/min, L/hr,
m3/sec, m3/min, m3/hr, m/sec, m/min,
m/hr, kpa, bar, kg, lb, PSI, kW
BCR2A =External .1Ω 1% 5W shunt (0 - 1.999 A)
BCSCALE = Custom Scaling
(Specify with each unit, see below)
Example: Input IDC 0.004 0.020
Display 10.0 150.0
Where:
IDC = DC Current, IAC = AC Current
VDC = DC Voltage, VAC = AC Voltage
Low Range 0.004 = 4 mA
High Range  0.020 = 20 mA
Low Display = 10.0
High Display = 150.0
Terminal Designations:
• P1  DISPLAY HIGH Adj. (ref)
• P2  NON "0" INPUT adj. ("0" offset)
• P3  NON STANDARD INPUT COARSE Adj. (span)
• P4  NON STANDARD INPUT FINE Adj. (span)
1• V/I HIGH INPUT
2• V/I HIGH INPUT COMMON
3• +18 VDC OUT (+DC POWER IN)
4• -DC OUT (-DC POWER IN)
5• EARTH GROUND
6• AC POWER
7• AC POWER
3.622
(92)
1.772
(45)
4.437
(112.7)
2.625
(66.68)
0.587
(14.91)
4.245
(107.8)
BEZEL
GASKET
CUSTOMER PANEL
Panel Thickness 0.062" (1.5)
to 0.187" (4.7) max.